C E R T I F I C A T E  O F  C O M P L I A N C E
Certificate Number 20170926-E203960
Report Reference E203960-20131205
Issue Date 2017-SEPTEMBER-26
Bruce Mahrenholz, Director North American Certification Program
UL LLC
Any information and documentation involving UL Mark services are provided on behalf of UL LLC (UL) or any authorized licensee of UL. For questions, please
contact a local UL Customer Service Representative at http://ul.com/aboutul/locations/

File E203960 Vol. 1 Sec. 19 Page 2 Issued:  2013-12 -05
 and Report Revised:  2014-01-29
MODEL NOMENCLATURE:
e.g. EAGLE20-  04 00 2O6  TT 9 99 S CC
I  II  III  IV  V VI  VII  VIII  IX  X
I: Product:
 EAGLE20  - Router without gigabit ports
 EAGLE30  - Router with gigabit ports
II: Number of 10/100 Mbit/s ports:
04 –  4x 10/100-Mbit/s ports
III: Number of 100/1000 Mbit/s ports:
00 – 0x 100/1000-Mbit/s ports
02 – 2x 100/1000-Mbit/s ports
IV: Uplink Port Configuration:
206 – 2x SFP slot for 100/1000Mbit/s F/O connection s
999 – Not present
V: Port Configuration:
TT- – all Twisted Pair /RJ45
VI: Cellular phone interface:
9 – Not present
VII: WAN port:
99 – Not present
VIII: Temperature range:
S – Standard 0°C up to 60°C
T – Extended –40°C up to 70°C
E - Extended –40°C up to 70°C inclusive conformal c oating.
IX: Voltage range:
CC – (24 - 48) VDC, with redundant power supply con nectivity
K9 – (60 – 250) VDC – alternatively (110 – 230 VAC) ;
           (“9”: redundant Power supply connectivit y not available)
X: A combination of 14 letters, dashes or dots which r epresent the
Approvals and Software (for information only)
File E203960 Vol. 1 Sec. 19 Page 2A Issued:  2013-1 2-05
 and Report New:  2017-09-22
NOMENCLATURE BREAKDOWN:
RSP30- 11 03 3Z6 TT E CC XX HS H 2R 01.0. 00
I II III IV V VI VII VIII  IX X XI XII XIII
I: MODEL:
 RSP20- Rail Switch Power, up to 100 Mbps, Standard
 RSP25- Rail Switch Power, up to 100 Mbps, Enhanced  Redundancy and PTP
 RSP30- Rail Switch Power, up to 1000 Mbps, Standar d
 RSP35- Rail Switch Power, up to 1000 Mbps, Enhance d Redundancy and PTP
II: No. of Ports Fast Ethernet:
      08 –  8x10/100 Mbps Ethernet Ports
      11 – 11x10/100 Mbps Ethernet Ports
III: No of Ports Gigabit Ethernet:
      00 – 0x10/100/1000 Mbps Ethernet Ports
      03 – 3x10/100/1000 Mbps Ethernet Ports
IV: Uplink Port Configuration:
      3Z6 – all SFP Slot (100Mbps)
      3O6 – all SFP Slot (1000Mbps)
V: Port Configuration:
      TT- – all Twisted Pair /RJ45
      ZT- – 4x SFP slot (100Mbps); remains Twisted Pair / RJ45
VI:  Temperature range:
      S – Standard 0°C up to 60°C
      T – Extended –40°C up to 70°C
      E - Extended –40°C up to 70°C inclusive confo rmal coating.
VII: Voltage range:
      CC – (24 - 48) VDC, with redundant power supp ly connectivity
      K9 – (60 – 250) VDC – alternatively (110 – 23 0 VAC);
           (“9”: redundant Power supply connectivit y not available)
      KK – (60 – 250) VDC alternatively (110-230 VA C),
           (“K”: redundant Power supply connectivit y)
VIII: Approvals: (for information only)
      Z9 – CE; FCC; EN61131; (EN60950 on request on ly)
      Y9 - "Z9" + cUL508;